39
TurboCapTM
High-CV SMPS Capacitors
The TurboCapTM, MLC capacitors from AVX Corporation are
characterized with very high capacitance in a small volume.
By vertical stacking of the ceramic elements, the footprint
required for mounting the capacitors is greatly reduced.
TurboCapsTM are ideally suited as filters in the input and

220 ...10
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HOW TO ORDER AVX Styles: ST12 and ST20
CAPACITANCE (µF)
ST12
AVX
Style
ST12
ST20
5
Voltage
25V = 3
50V = 5
100V = 1
C
Temperature
Coefficient
X7R = C
186
Capacitance Code
(2 significant digits
+ no. of zeros)
1 µF = 105
10 µF = 106
100 µF = 107
M
Capacitance
Tolerance
M = ±20%
A
Test Level
A = Standard
B = Hi-Rel*
N
Termination
N = Straight Lead
J = Leads formed in
L = Leads formed out
03
Number
of Leads
Per Side
03 = 3
05 = 5
10 = 10
*Hi-Rel screening consists of 100% Group A (B Level), Subgroup 1 per  MIL-PRF-49470.
Parts in production
Parts in development
Numbers inside shaded areas refer
to the number of leads per side (the
last two digits of the part number.
41
TurboCapTM
High-CV SMPS Capacitors
D
AB
0.508 (0.020) TYP.
3, 5 or 10 leads per side
2.54 (0.100) TYP.
2.54 (0.100) MAX.
0.635 (0.025) MIN.
1.397 (0.055)
±0.254 (0.010)
C
0.254 (0.010) TYP.
E
6.35 (0.25)
MIN.
“N” STYLE LEADS
“J” STYLE LEADS
D
AB
0.508 (0.020) TYP.